
Sr. 
No. 

Core 

MAJOR(MANDATORY + ELECTIVES) 

MINOR: NA 

Open Electives(OE)* 
3 OE 

Programme Name: B.Se Fashion & Apparel Design (Hons/ Hons with Research) 
Semester - I For the Batch: Ay 23-24 onwards 

1 Major NYFD101Textile Science 
Basic of Pattern Making and 2 Major NYFD102arment Construction Studio 

7 

Course 
Code 

6 AEC 

Open Elective - I 

Vocational and Skill Enhancement (VSEC) 

9 

4 vSc NYFD103 Fundamentals of Fashion Design 
Fundamentals of Fashion Design 

VEC 

8 IKS 

OJT/FP/CEP/CC/RP 

DEPARTMENT OF FASHION & LIFESTYLE DESIGN 
NEP 2020- Course Structure 

SANDIP 
KnUNIVERSITY 

T: Tutorial, 

SCHO0L OF DESIGN 

Course Name 

CC NYFD111 Yoga and Mediation 

CIA: Continuous Intemal Assessment 

ESE: End Semester Theory Exam. 

L: Theory Lecture, 

P: Practical 

BOS 

Chairperson 

Indian Knowledge System - I 

OJT -On-Job Training 
FP- Field Project 
CEP- Community 
Engagement Project 
CC- Co-Curricular Course 
RP - Research Project 

NA 

5 SEC NSDS03 Studio 
Ability/Value Education Courses / Indian Knowledge System(AEC/VECIKS)* 

Ability Enhancement Courses - I 
Value Education Course- I 

Refer to University 
Notification 

(Hrs./Week) 

3 

4 

2 

Teaching 
Scheme 

--

8 

L| T 

----4 

CIA 

CIA 1 
CIA 2 

PC 

CIA 3 

6 3 

CIA 4 

CIA TOTAL 

4 2 

4 

4 

4 

2 

Written Examination - End Semester Exam (ESE) 
TOTAL 

2 

4 2 

undait 

2 

--26 22 150 

Examination Scheme 

Formative 
Assessment 

CIA 
Course Lab 

50 

50 

50 

Weightage 
10% 
20% 

10% 

10% 

50% 
50% 

100% 

Associate Dean 
CurYiculum Development 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

300 

Total 
Summative Marks 
Assessment 

ESE 

Course Lab 

100 

100 

50 

100 

Home Assignment 
Written Exam 

50 

50 

50 

50 

250 350 

50 

Description 

ERSIT 

100 

Registrar 
SUN 

100 

100 

NASHIK 

100 

100 

100 

100 

100 

Activity / Project and research 

100 

based learming along with seminar 
presentation 

900 

Behavioral attitude + General 
Discipline Theory + Practical 
attendance 



Sr. 
No. Core 

MINOR: 

MAJORMANDATORY + ELECTIVES) 

3 Minor 

Programme Name: B.Sc Fashion & Apparel Design (Hons/ Hons with Research) Semester - II 

Open Electives(OE)* 
4 OE 

6 

1 Major NYFD201Fashion Design and Illustration 

2 Major NYFD202|Garment Detailing I Studio 

Course 
Code 

7 AEC 

Open Elective - II 
Vocational and Skill Enhancement (VSEC) 

VEC 

9 cc 

T: Tutorial, 

L: Theory Lecture, 

P: Practical 

DEPARTMENT OF FASHION & LIFESTYLE DESIGN 

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment 

ESE: End Semester Theory Exam. 

Minor -I 

NYFD212 sUN Clubs 

KmUNIVERSITY 

Major and Minor. 

SCHOOL OF DESIGN 

NEP 2020- Course Structure 

am 

Course Name 

BOS 

Chairperson 

SANDIP 

Value Education Course- II 

3 

OJT -On-Job Training 
FP- Field Project 
CEP- Community 

Engagement Project 
CC- Co-Curricular Course 

RP- Research Project 
". Refer to University 
Notification 

4 

TOTAL 7 

5 VSc NYFD211|Computer Aided Design I Studio 
SECNSDS04 Dyeing and Printing Textiles 

Studio --4 2 

Ability/Value Education Courses / Indian Knowledge System(AEC/VECIKS)* 
Ability Enhancement Courses - I 

Teaching 
Scheme 

Vahlao 

(Hrs./Week) 

LI T 

----

OJT/FP/CEP/CCRP 

--

-4 2 

CIA 

CLA 1 
CLA 2 

CIA 3 

CIA 4 

6 3 

4 

Pl C 

3 

For the Batch: Ay 23-24 onwards 

2 2 

2 2 

CIA TOTAL 

2 

Written Examination - End Semester Exam (ESE) 

TOTAL 

--2 2 
-24| 22 100 

Examination Scheme 

Formative 
Assessment 

|Course Lab 

50 

50 

Weightage 
10% 

20% 

10% 

10% 

CIA 

50% 

50% 
100% 

Aasociate Dean 
Curticulum Development 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

50 

350 

Summative Marks 
Assessment 

ESE 
Course Lab 

100 

100 

100 

Home Assignment 
Written Exam 

100 

50 

50 

50 

50 

200 450 

50 

Deseription 

RSIT 

Total 

100 

Registrar 
STIN 

100 

100 

NASHIK 

100 

100 

100 

Exit Option: Award of UG certificate in Major witi44 eredits and additional 4 credits of Internship or Continue with 

100 

100 

Activity / Project and research 

100 

based learning along with seminar 
presentation 

900 

Behavioural Attitide + General 
Discipline Theory + Practical 
attendance 



List of Programme (Minor): 

BOS 

Sr. No 

1 

2 

Chairperson 

Couse Code 

SANDIP 

DEPARTMENT OF FASHION & LIFESTYLE DESIGN 
NEP 2020- Course Structure 

NYFDM01 

NYFDM02 

UNIVERSITY 
SCHOOL OF DESIGN 

Course Nome 
Fashion Design and Illustration I Studio 

Advance Fashion Design and Illustration II Studio 

ndait 
Associate Dean 

Curriculum Development Registrar 
SIN 

ERSIT 

NASHIK 


