

SCHOOL OF DESIGN DEPARTMENT OF FASHION & LIFESTYLE DESIGN NEP 2020- Course Structure

Programme Name: B.Sc Fashion & Apparel Design (Hons/ Hons with Research)
Semester - I For the Batch: Ay 23-24 onwards

				Teaching Scheme (Hrs./Week)				Examination Scheme				Total
Sr. No.	Core	Code	Course Name	L	T	P	C		ative sment A	Summ Assess ESI	ment	Marks
		er die e		1925			5.5	Course	Lab	Course	Lab	
MA	JOR(M	IANDAT(ORY + ELECTIVES)									
1	Major	NYFD101	Textile Science	3			3	50		100		100
2	Major	NYFD102	Basic of Pattern Making and Garment Construction Studio			6	3		50		100	100
MIN	OR: N	A										
				Α								
Ope		ives(OE)*										
3	OE		Open Elective - I	4			4	50		100		100
Voc	ational	and Skill	Enhancement (VSEC)									
4	VSC	NYFD103	Fundamentals of Fashion Design	2			2	50		50		100
5	SEC	NSI SUS	Fundamentals of Fashion Design Studio			4	2		50		50	100
Abil	ity/Val	ue Educat	tion Courses / Indian Knowledge S	Syster	n(Al	EC/V	EC	/IKS)*				3
6	AEC		Ability Enhancement Courses - I			4	2		50		50	100
7	VEC		Value Education Course- I			4	2		50		50	100
8	IKS		Indian Knowledge System - I			4	2		50		50	100
OJT	/FP/CI	EP/CC/RP										
9	CC	NYFD111	Yoga and Mediation			4	2		50		50	100
				8		26	22	150	300	250	350	900

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment	OJT – On-Job Training	CIA	Weightage	Description		
ESE: End Semester Theory Exam.	FP - Field Project CEP - Community Engagement Project CC - Co-Curricular Course RP - Research Project - Refer to University Notification	CIA 1	10%	Home Assignment		
L: Theory Lecture,		CIA 2	20%	Written Exam		
T: Tutorial, P: Practical		CIA 3	10%	Activity / Project and research- based learning along with seminar presentation		
		CIA 4	10%	Behavioral attitude + General Discipline Theory + Practical attendance		
		CIA TOTAL	50%			
	Written Examination - End S	Semester Exam (ESE)	50%			
		TOTAL	100%			

BOS Chairperson

Dean SOD Associate Dean Curriculum Development Registrar



SCHOOL OF DESIGN DEPARTMENT OF FASHION & LIFESTYLE DESIGN NEP 2020- Course Structure

Programme Name: B.Sc Fashion & Apparel Design (Hons/ Hons with Research)

Semester – II

For the Batch: Ay 23-24 onwards

Sr.	Comm	Course		Teaching Scheme (Hrs./Week)				Examination Scheme				Total
No.	Core	Code	Course Name	L	T	P	C	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	native sment A	Sumn Assess ES	ment	Marks
MA	IODA	TANDA T					Bi	Course	Lab	Course	Lab	
WA	JOK(N		ORY + ELECTIVES)									
1	_	320 00000000000000000000000000000000000	Fashion Design and Illustration	3			3	50		100		100
2	Major	NYFD202	Garment Detailing I Studio			6	3		50		100	100
MIN	OR:											
3	Minor		Minor - I			4	2		50		100	100
		tives(OE)										
4	OE		Open Elective - II	4			4	50		100		100
Voc	ational	and Skill	Enhancement (VSEC)									
5	VSC	NYFD211	Computer Aided Design I Studio			4	2		50		50	100
6	SEC	NSDS04	Dyeing and Printing Textiles Studio			4	2		50		50	100
Abil	ity/Val	ue Educa	tion Courses / Indian Knowledge	Syste	m(A	EC/	VEC	/IKS)*				
7	AEC		Ability Enhancement Courses - II			2	2		50		50	100
8	VEC		Value Education Course- II			2	2		50		50	100
			OJT/FP/C	CEP/C	C/F	P						
9	CC	NYFD212	SUN Clubs			2	2		50		50	100
			TOTAL	7	-	24	22	100	350	200	450	900

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment	OJT – On-Job Training	CIA	Weightage	Description		
ESE: End Semester Theory Exam.	FP – Field Project CEP – Community	CIA 1	10%	Home Assignment		
L: Theory Lecture,	Engagement Project CC - Co-Curricular Course RP - Research Project - Refer to University	CIA 2	20%	Written Exam Activity / Project and research- based learning along with seminar presentation Behavioural Attitide + General Discipline Theory + Practical attendance		
T: Tutorial, P: Practical		CIA 3	10%			
	Notification	CIA 4	10%			
		CIA TOTAL	50%			
	Written Examination - End S	emester Exam (ESE)	50%	1		
		TOTAL	100%	1		

Exit Option: Award of UG certificate in Major with 44 credits and additional 4 credits of Internship or Continue with

Major and Minor.

BOS Chairperson Dean SOD Associate Dean Curriculum Development

Registrar SUN



SCHOOL OF DESIGN DEPARTMENT OF FASHION & LIFESTYLE DESIGN NEP 2020- Course Structure

List of Programme (Minor):

Sr. No	Couse Code	
		Course Name
1	NYFDM01	Fashion Design and Illustration I Studio
2	NYFDM02	
	BM02	Advance Fashion Design and Illustration II Studio

BOS Chairperson

Dean SOD Associate Dean Curriculum Development

Registrar

SUN